
EMBASSY OF INDIA
ANKARA

Corrigendum to Tender Notice No. ANK/885/01/2023 dated 24.01.2024

Attention is invited to tender notice No. ANK/885/01/2023 published by the Embassy on
24.01.2024  inviting  tender  under  two  bid  system  from  registered  and  authorized
firms/agencies  for “SELECTING  COMPANY/FIRM  FOR  ANNUAL  MAINTENANCE
CONTRACT,  BUILDING  MAINTENANCE  OF  CHANCERY,  RESIDENTIAL  COMPLEX  &
EMBASSY RESIDENCE FOR ONE YEAR  (2024-2025)” as per details given in the tender
document.

2. The  tender  document  can  be  downloaded  from  the  websites
https://www.indembassyankara.gov.in and  https://eprocure.gov.in/cppp from  24.01.2024
onwards.  Please  note  that  any  corrigendum/addendum in  the above  tender document,  if
required, will be hosted in the website of the Embassy of India, Ankara.

3. The following changes have been made in the tender document:

i. The last date of bid submission is till March 08, 2024 at 1700 hours.

ii. Technical bids will be opened at 1600 hours on March 11, 2024.

4. For  any  clarifications  on  the  contents  of  the  Corrigendum,  please  contact  Mr.
Manvendra Singh, ASO (Property), Ph. No.- +90 5055840908, E-mail- ga.ankara@mea.gov.in
or Mr. Ahmet Nazif Cezar, Messenger, Ph. No.- +90 5313904980.

(Uma Kant)
Head of Chancery

21.02.2024
E-mail:hoc.ankara@mea.gov.in

Website: https://www.indembassyankara.gov.in


